1	State of Arkansas	
2	95th General Assembly	A Bill
3	Regular Session, 2025	SENATE BILL 231
4		
5	By: Senator J. Dotson	
6		
7		
8		For An Act To Be Entitled
9		TO AMEND THE LAW REGARDING THE OFFICE OF THE
10		S LOTTERY; TO CONFER LAW ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY
11		CT EMPLOYEES OF THE OFFICE OF THE ARKANSAS
12	LOTTERY	; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
13		
14		
15		Subtitle
16		O CONFER LAW ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY ON
17		CLECT EMPLOYEES OF THE OFFICE OF THE
18	AF	RKANSAS LOTTERY.
19		
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:	
21		
22		rkansas Code § 23-115-205, concerning powers of the Office
23		tery, is amended to add additional subsections to read as
24	follows:	
25	<u>(c) The offi</u>	ce is responsible for maintaining the integrity of the
26	<u>lottery.</u>	
27		ctor shall assign personnel as agents of the office to
28	conduct investigations related to violations of lottery-related laws or	
29	lottery-related adm	
30		l assigned as agents of the office shall:
31		considered law enforcement officers by the Arkansas
32	Commission on Law Enforcement Standards and Training pursuant to § 12-9-101	
33	<u>et seq.; and</u>	
34	<u>(2) Ha</u>	ve statewide law enforcement authority.
35		
36		

